

SECTION II-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3808 OF 2015

(Application for Restoration of Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO. 1808 OF 2015

HOSHIYAR SINGH .. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition (CRMP No. 2211 of 2015) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

**"The matter has been called out twice.
The matter is dismissed for non-prosecution."**

It is submitted that Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 17.02.2015 filed an application for restoration of Special Leave Petition and the application has been registered as CRMP No 3808 of 2015.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of March, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Satyendera Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3/hk