

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 3808/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).1808/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2014
in CRLR. No. 2775/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

HOSHIYAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date : 27/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.
Mr. Kamal M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for restoration is allowed. The special
leave petition is restored to its original number.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on SLP to the respondent limited to the
question of sentence and compensation to be paid to the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

injured victims.

Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.03.27
13:30:07 IST
Reason:

In the meanwhile, we direct the petitioner to deposit
an amount of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees two lakhs only) in the
trial court within a period of four weeks from today.

The petitioner is granted bail subject to deposit of
Rs.10,000/-(Rupees ten thousand only) with the trial

court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER